Filter Elements
HYDAC Filter Elements
safeguard the performance
and service life of essential
and expensive hydraulic
components due to their high
standard of quality
2

3
1.2. MODEL CODE
D - element (also order example)
0060 D 010 BH3HC / -V
Size
0030
0035
0055
0060
0075
0110
0140
0160
0240
0280
0330
0500
0660
0990
1320
Type
D
Filtration in µm
003 ⎤
005 ⎥ BH3HC, BN3HC, V010 ⎥
020 ⎦
025 ⎤
050 ⎥ W, W/HC100 ⎥
200 ⎦
Filter material
BH3HC Betamicron®-H element
BN3HC Betamicron®-N element
V Metal fibre
W, W/HC Wire mesh
Supplementary details
no details = standard
-V FPM (Viton) seals, element suitable for phosphate ester (HDF-R)
and rapidly biodegradable oils
-W1) element suitable for oil-water emulsions (HFA), water polymer
solutions (HFC) (only for V and W elements)
1) not available ex stock
1.1. GENERAL
Elements pleated
Flow direction from out to in
1.1.1 Disposable Betamicron®
element based on inorganic
fibre with patented seam
shaping (European patent
no.: 94908357, US patent no:
5622624)
Superb adsorption of finest
particles over a wide differential
pressure range
Exemplary beta value stability
over a wide differential pressure
range
High contamination retention
capacity
Good fluid compatibility due to the
use of epoxy resins for
impregnation and bonding
Element protection due to high
collapse burst pressure
resistance (i.e. during cold start
and differential pressure surges)
Excellent flow fatigue stability due
to solid filter material supports
Filtration ratings: 3µm, 5µm,
10µm, 20µm absolute
1.1.2 Metal fibre element
Safeguards high filtration
efficiency even at extreme

8
2.2. MODEL CODE
R - element (also order example)
0330 R 010 BN3HC / -KB
Size
0030
0060
0075
0110
0160
0165
0240
0330
0500
0660
0850
0950
1300
1700
2600
Type
R
Filtration in µm
003 ⎤
005 ⎥ BN3HC010 ⎥
020 ⎦
010 ⎤ P/HC020 ⎦
025 ⎤
050 ⎥ W/HC100 ⎥
200 ⎦
Filter material
BN3HC Betamicron®-N element
P/HC paper
W/HC wire mesh
Supplementary details
no details = standard
-V = FPM (Viton) seals, element suitable for phosphate ester (HDF-R)
and rapidly biodegradable oils
-W = element suitable for oil-water emulsions (HFA),
water polymer solutions (HFC) (only for W elements)
-KB = without bypass valve
-B1 = Cracking pressure of bypass valve 1 bar
-B6 = Cracking pressure of bypass valve 6 bar
9
2.3.7 Approx. filter surface area (cm²)
for ...R... P/HC W/HC
Size P/HC W/HC
30 283 256
60 572 507
110 1166 1034
160 1978 1607
165 1915 1556
240 3110 2527
330 4230 3695
500 6470 5651
660 8722 8232
850 11230 10599
950 15221 11521
1300 21269 16099
1700 23020 21730
2600 43394 32847
Size 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 20 µm
30 2.1 2.4 2.7 3.2
60 4.6 5.2 5.7 6.9
110 9.3 10.4 11.6 13.9
160 16.0 18.0 20.0 24.0
165 14.5 16.3 18.1 21.8
240 24.7 27.8 30.9 37.1
330 33.1 37.2 41.4 49.6
500 50.2 56.5 62.8 75.3
660 73.7 82.9 92.1 110.6
850 94.5 106.4 118.2 141.8
950 109.5 123.2 136.9 164.3